FORM 1-31-9	PTO-1598 2 RE/ 05	-25-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab se	tings - 100 1944 12 AM II: Y5	
	To the Honogable Continuessioner of Pa. 10	1367298 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	CI ACQUISITION CORPORATION (DE Corporation) 5-12-09	Name: Remington Arms Company, Inc. (DE Corporation) Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other Change of Name Effective December 1, 1993	Street Address: <u>870 Remington Drive</u> , P.O. Box 700 City: <u>Madison</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27025</u> Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4.	Application number(s) or patents number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) See Attached Continuation of Item Four
	Additional numb	bers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Kristopher E. Ahrend, Esq. Internal Address: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
-	Street Address: 425 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10017	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Kristopher E. Ahrend, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5 / 12 / 50 Date
/24/2	000 ASCOTT 00000113 4384514	

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

CONTINUATION OF ITEM FOUR FROM RECORDATION COVER SHEET

4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):

Name of Patent	Patent No.
Dry Offset Printer for Cylindrical Objects	4,384,518
Firing Pin Block for Firearm with a Rotary Breech Bolt	4,389,919
Bolt Latch for Bolt-Action Firearm	4,445,292
Magazine Floor Plate Latch for Bolt Action Rifles	4,450,641
Dimensionally Stable Powder Metal Compositions	4,612,048
High Strength Powder Metal Parts	4,614,544
Multi-Range Shot Shell	4,760,793
Shot Cartridge	4,815,389
Knife Blade Spanner Wrench	4,862,544
Sear for Trigger Mechanism	4,866,869
Firearm Gas Relief Mechanism	4,872,392
Shotgun Cartridge Wad or Similar Article	D314,806
Recoil-Operated Firing Pin Retractor for Electrically-Fired Guns	4,329,908
Percussion Firing Mechanism for Industrial Guns	4,341,031
Firing Pin Block for Firearm Having a Reciprocating Breech Bolt	4,344,246
Firing Pin Retractor Mechanism for Electrically-Fired Guns	4,368,590

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0948

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RACI ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

RACI ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 21, 1993.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended, as authorized by Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to change the name of the Corporation to "Remington Arms Company, Inc."
- 3. To effect such amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC."

4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228, 229 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, by unanimous written consent of the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation.

10863666

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0949

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by Joseph L. Rice, its President, and attested by William A. Barbe, its Vice President and Secretary, this 23 day of November, 1993.

Joseph, L. Rice, III President

Attest:

Vice President and Secretary

2

10863646

U.S. Patents

Name of Patent	Patent No.
Dry Offset Printer for Cylindrical Objects	4,384,518
Firing Pin Block for Firearm with a Rotary Breech Bolt	4,389,919
Bok-Latch for Bolt-Action Firearm	4,445,292
Magazine Floor Plate Latch for Bolt Action Rifles	4,450,641
Dimensionally Stable Powder Metal Compositions	4,612,048
High Strength Powder Metal Parts	4,614,544
Multi-Range Shot Shell	4,760,793
Shot Cartridge	4,815,389
Knife Blade Spanner Wrench	4,862,544
Sear for Trigger Mechanism	4,866,869
Firearm Gas Relief Mechanism	4,872,392
Shotgun Cartridge Wad or Similar Article	D314,806
Recoil-Operated Firing Pin Retractor for Electrically-Fired Guns	4,329,908
Percussion Firing Mechanism for industrial Guns	4,341,031
Firing Pin Block for Firearm Having a Reciprocating Breech Bolt	4,344,246
Firing Pin Retractor Mechanism for Electrically-Fired Guns	4,368,590

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/12/2000 REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0951